

Palmview State Primary School – Hire Fee Structure **ALL PRICES INCLUDE GST**

Not for Profit or Community Benefit Organisation

Air-conditioning - Not available in main hall	\$5.50 per hour of hire combined with room hire or \$22 per
	day.
Hall Fee	\$60.00 per session (2 hours or less minimum charge)
Hall Fee for season	\$400.00 per month of season (based on twice per week
	access)
Key deposit and Bond	\$400.00 refundable on return of key and confirmation on no
	damage to site
Use of AV Equipment within Hall (including	\$10.00 per hire session (\$50.00 for whole season hire)
score board)	
Hall Cleaning Costs	\$33.00 / hour (charged dependent on usage)
Oval Hire Fee – One Time Hire	\$55 per session (minimum 2 hours charge)
Oval Hire Fee – Monthly (1x Use a week)	\$200
Standard Room Fee	\$30.00 per session (2 hours or less minimum charge) with
	lighting only supplied - air conditioning as stated above
	additional to this charge.
Art Room Fee – Including use of easels	\$40.00 per session (2 hours or less minimum charge) with
	lighting and easel use only – air conditioning as stating above
	additional to this charge.
Secure Padlock Replacement (if lost)	\$120.00

• "session" = two hours of use

For Profit Organisations

Add 15% to charges listed above